From: Jennifer Brackney <jbrackney@careersourcepinellas.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 10:31 AM
To: Simonetti Ann <<u>SIMONETTIA@pcsb.org</u>>
Cc: Meidel, Mike <<u>mmeidel@co.pinellas.fl.us</u>>; Luna JeanPierre
<<u>ljeanpierre@careersourcepinellas.com</u>>
Subject: RE: CareerSource Pinellas Board - Request for a School Board Nominee

Good Morning,

Great news! I am looping Mike Meidel, Director, Pinellas County Economic Development and a Board Officer into the conversation. He can assist with the application process for Pinellas County. Luna Clarke will forward a copy of the board meeting schedule for 2019-2020.

We look forward to welcoming Joanne Lentino, School Board Member.

Thank you, Jennifer

From: Simonetti Ann [mailto:SIMONETTIA@pcsb.org]
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 10:18 AM
To: Jennifer Brackney
Cc: Christy Kimberly
Subject: FW: CareerSource Pinellas Board - Request for a School Board Nominee

Good morning Ms. Brackney:

At last night's school board meeting, it was decided that School Board Member Joanne Lentino, will serve as the CareerSource Pinellas representative.

Please share information with our office regarding your meeting schedule (dates, times, and location) so we can place that information on her calendar. Also, please be advised that school board members review committee assignments at the first school board workshop following our November 12th organization meeting. At that time, there is the potential for a change in assignment.

The best way to communicate with our office is either the board email <u>board@pcsb.org</u> or our direct phone line 727-588-6300 ext. 2.

Kim Christy and I serve the school board members and will support this effort.

Ann Símonettí Admínístratíve Assístant to the School Board Pínellas County Schools 727-588-6300

From: Jennifer Brackney [mailto:jbrackney@careersourcepinellas.com] Sent: Wednesday, July 03, 2019 10:32 AM To: +Superintendent's Office <<u>Super@pcsb.org</u>> Subject: CareerSource Pinellas Board - Request for a School Board Nominee Importance: High

Dear Dr. Grego,

CareerSource Pinellas (CSPIN) is one of the 24 regional workforce development boards in Florida. CSPIN strives to foster Pinellas County's economic development and delivers workforce solutions designed to meet the needs of businesses and job seekers. The guidelines for membership composition for the CSPIN Board of Directors are provided within chapter 445 of the FL Statutes. They call for a majority (51%) of Business Representation, at least 20% of Labor/Apprenticeships Representation, Representatives of Education, Economic Development and Local Government. The CSPIN Board of Directors meets every other month for 1-2 hours.

Recently, the Pinellas Board of County Commissioners has directed that a seat on the CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors be filled by a member of the Pinellas County School Board. In light of this new requirement, we are kindly requesting a school board member to serve on the CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors. Once a nominee has been chosen, Pinellas County will contact the individual to begin the application process. The Board of County Commissioners hopes to approve this matter at their upcoming July 23, 2019 meeting.

If your schedule permits, maybe we could schedule a few minutes to touch base to determine the best way to proceed with this request.

Thank you for your consideration,

Jennifer Brackney Chief Executive Officer CareerSource Pinellas 13805 58th Street North, Ste 2-140 Clearwater, Florida 33760

<u>Jbrackney@careersourcepinellas.com</u> Tel: 727-608-2554 Cell: 727-403-7779 Fax: 727-524-4350



Visit us at www.careersourcepinellas.com

This email may contain information subject to the Privacy Act of 1974 and is "For Official Use Only." Any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may result in both civil and criminal penalties.

CareerSource Pinellas is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. TDD/TTY (727) 524-4344